## INTERNET GAMING Permit Holders Approved to Conduct 24 Hour Internet Gaming Operations

Last Update: December 13, 2013

The Division of Gaming Enforcement has issued the following Orders approving the following Internet gaming service providers to conduct continuous, 24-hour Internet gaming operations without restriction on the number of patrons who may play on its Internet gaming system or the marketing and advertising of its Internet gaming operations to the public, subject to ongoing terms and conditions imposed by the Division's Technical Services Bureau and Regulatory Enforcement Bureau.

Internet gaming sites approved by the State of New Jersey can be found at: http://www.nj.gov/oag/ge/gamingsites.html

Orders Issued	Date Issued*
IN THE MATTER OF THE AUTHORIZATION OF TROPICANA ATLANTIC CITY CORP. d/b/a TROPICANA CASINO AND RESORT TO CONDUCT 24-HOUR INTERNET GAMING OPERATIONS (ORDER NO TSB-GL-001)	November 25, 2013
IN THE MATTER OF THE AUTHORIZATION OF TRUMP TAJ MAHAL ASSOCIATES, LLC TO CONDUCT 24-HOUR INTERNET GAMING OPERATIONS (ORDER NO TSB-GL-002)	November 25, 2013
IN THE MATTER OF THE AUTHORIZATION OF MARINA DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC d/b/a BORGATA HOTEL CASINO & SPA TO CONDUCT 24-HOUR - INTERNET GAMING OPERATIONS (ORDER NO. TSB-GL-003)	November 25, 2013
IN THE MATTER OF THE AUTHORIZATION OF TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES, LLC TO CONDUCT 24-HOUR INTERNET GAMING OPERATIONS (ORDER NO TSB-GL-004)	November 25, 2013
IN THE MATTER OF THE AUTHORIZATION OF CAESARS INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT NEW JERSEY, LLC, AS THE AFFILIATE BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION, TO CONDUCT 24-HOUR INTERNET GAMING OPERATIONS (ORDER NO TSB-GL-005)	November 25, 2013
IN THE MATTER OF THE AUTHORIZATION OF CAESARS INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT NEW JERSEY, LLC, AS THE AFFILIATE OF BALLY'S PARK PLACE, INC. TO CONDUCT 24-HOUR INTERNET GAMING OPERATIONS (ORDER NO TSB-GL-006)	November 25, 2013
IN THE MATTER OF THE AUTHORIZATION OF GOLDEN NUGGET ATLANTIC CITY, LLC. TO CONDUCT 24-HOUR INTERNET GAMING OPERATIONS (ORDER NO TSB-GL-007)	December 13, 2013

<sup>\*</sup>These Orders will also appear on the Division's website under Director's Actions or Orders at:

<a href="http://www.nj.gov/oag/ge/rulingspendingactions.html">http://www.nj.gov/oag/ge/rulingspendingactions.html</a> within three business days following the 1st and the 15th of every month.